Rio Pueblo Restoration Project Taos Soil and Water Conservation District

Bid Tabulation Bid Opening: July 19, 2024

William J. Miller Engineers, Inc.

BASE BID					Engineer's Estimate		Robins Construction LLLP	
BID ITEM								
NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	8	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$37,000	\$37,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00
2	5	POLLUTION CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$13,000	\$13,000.00	\$18,250.00	\$18,250.00
3	11	CONTROL OF WATER	LUMP SUM	1	\$24,000	\$24,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
4	7	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	LUMP SUM	1	\$19,000	\$19,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
5	61.A	CROSS VANE BOULDERS - 27 CUBIC FOOT	TON	744	\$300	\$223,200.00	\$320.00	\$238,080.00
6	61.C	POST VANES	EACH	8	\$11,500	\$92,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$67,200.00
7	2, 21, 23	EARTHWORK, EXCAVATION AND COMPACTED BACKFILL	CUBIC YARD	260	\$30	\$7,800.00	\$66.00	\$17,160.00
8	2, 3, 21	EARTHWORK, EXCAVATION AND HAUL MATERIAL OFF SITE	CUBIC YARD	220	\$55	\$12,100.00	\$49.00	\$10,780.00
9	6	WILLOW PLANTINGS (3 POLE BUNDLES)	EACH	206	\$50	\$10,300.00	\$50.00	\$10,300.00
10	6	CHOKE CHERRY POLE PLANTING	EACH	22	\$50	\$1,100.00	\$124.00	\$2,728.00
11	6	COTTONWOOD POLE PLANTINGS	EACH	9	\$250	\$2,250.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
12	6	SEEDING	LBS	100	\$25	\$2,500.00	\$144.00	\$14,400.00
13	6	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQUARE YARDS	775	\$22.50	\$17,437.50	\$8.00	\$6,200.00
14	3	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF GABION BASKET WIRE	LINEAR FOOT	295	\$100	\$29,500.00	\$36.00	\$10,620.00
	BASE BID TOT.					\$491,187.50		\$511,318.00
	NMGRT ¹ (@7.500					\$36,839.06		\$38,348.85
			BAS	E BID TOTAL:		\$528,026.56		\$549,666.85
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVES					UNIT COST		UNIT COST	
15	SITE 1: ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR		LUMP SUM	1		\$76,538.58		\$73,605.00
16	SITE 2: ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR		LUMP SUM	1		\$94,919.23		\$102,235.00
17	SITE 3: ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR		LUMP SUM	1		\$133,853.41		\$126,921.00
18	SITE 4: ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR		LUMP SUM	1		\$86,490.94		\$91,186.00
19	SITE 5: ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR		LUMP SUM	1		\$102,385.34		\$97,395.00

^{1.} Incorrect NMGRT listed on Bid Proposal form. Actual NMGRT rate of 7.5000% provided for bid tabulation.